



Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Item Total
<b>Franklin Boulevard Reconstruction:</b>					
FT-1	Base Bid (Subtotal from BF-2)				\$2,278,066.14
FT-2	Franklin General Allowance	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL FRANKLIN RECONSTRUCTION:</b>					<b>\$2,378,066.14</b>
					(BID FORM 2 - SUBTOTAL)
* Indicates full or partial contingency quantity is included and is to be used as directed					
<b>TOTAL PROJECT BID:</b>					<b>\$ 63,976,872.14</b>
					(ITB SUBTOTAL + ITB ALLOWANCES + FRANKLIN SUBTOTAL)
<b>BIDDER SIGNATURE:</b>					
<b>Signature:</b>		<i>Jason F. Tucker</i>			
<b>Name/Title:</b>		JASON F. TUCKER, VP OF TRANSPORTATION			
<b>Company:</b>		THE GREAT LAKES CONSTRUCTION CO.			
<b>DATE:</b>		06-06-2023			



Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Item Total
<b>Contingency Quantities</b>					
C-1	Pavement Removed*	100	SY	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
C-2	Guardrail Removed*	25	LF	\$3.00	\$75.00
C-3	Sewer Removed*	300	LF	\$90.00	\$24,000.00
C-4	Manhole or Catch Basin Removed*	4	EA	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
C-5	Scrap Tires Removed*	100	EA	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
C-6	Solid Waste - General*	100	CY	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
C-7	Solid Waste - Construction Debris*	200	CY	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
C-8	Subgrade Removal and Replacement w/304*	75	CY	\$175.00	\$13,125.00
C-9	Drainage Blanket Repairs*	200	CY	\$225.00	\$45,000.00
C-10	Geotextile Fabric*	1,000	SY	\$1.75	\$1,750.00
C-11	6" PVC Underdrains*	500	LF	\$45.00	\$22,500.00
C-12	12" Storm Sewer *	500	LF	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
<b>Contingency Quantities Subtotal</b>					<b>\$260,950.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL TB PROJECT COST BID:</b>					<b>\$ 58,818,806.00</b>
<b>Allowances:</b>					
A-1	Foundation Removal	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
A-2	Bulkhead Wall Obstruction Removal	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
A-3	Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
A-4	General Allowance	1	LS	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ITB ALLOWANCES:</b>					<b>\$2,780,000.00</b>

Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Item Total
<b>Bulkhead Walls</b>					
S-1	B0-B1: North End Sheet Pile Wall w/Braces	1	LS	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00
S-2	B1-B2: Section BB Bulkhead Sheet Pile Wall	1	LS	\$5,313,000.00	\$5,313,000.00
S-3	B2-B3: Section AA2 Bulkhead Combi Wall	1	LS	\$2,745,000.00	\$2,745,000.00
S-4	B3-B4: Section AA1 Bulkhead Combi Wall	1	LS	\$17,902,000.00	\$17,902,000.00
S-5	B4-B5: Section CC Bulkhead Combi Wall	1	LS	\$8,819,000.00	\$8,819,000.00
S-6	B5-B6: South End Sheet Pile Wall w/Braces	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
S-7	Bulkhead Stone Backfill and Underdrain	1	LS	\$1,775,000.00	\$1,775,000.00
S-8	Green Bulkhead Woody Debris Cage Assembly	191	EA	\$4,900.00	\$935,900.00
S-9	Green Bulkhead Planter Bed Assembly	64	EA	\$1,125.00	\$72,000.00
<b>Bulkhead Walls Subtotal</b>					<b>\$38,066,900.00</b>
<b>Pavements and Restoration</b>					
P-1	Riverbed Aggregate Pavement	5560	SY	\$27.25	\$151,510.00
P-2	Terrace Path Aggregate Pavement	2000	SY	\$27.00	\$54,000.00
P-3	Bulkhead Wall Aggregate Pavement	3680	SY	\$27.00	\$99,360.00
P-4	Wooden Fence	1020	LF	\$55.00	\$56,100.00
P-5	Permanent Seeding & Mulching	1	LS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
<b>Pavements and Restoration Subtotal</b>					<b>\$600,970.00</b>
<b>CPP Electrical Duct Bank</b>					
EL-1	5" Duct Bank - 2X3	2,600	LF	\$253.00	\$670,800.00
EL-2	5" Fiberglass Conduit, Exposed on Tunnel Ceiling	1,200	LF	\$236.00	\$283,200.00
EL-3	15Kv Wire, 3 Conductor, 400 amps	3500	LF	\$135.00	\$472,500.00
EL-4	15Kv Wire, 3 Conductor, Splice Kits	14	EA	\$5,000.00	\$70,000.00
EL-5	Stainless Steel Pullbox in Tunnel Ceiling	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
EL-6	Concrete Manholes	7	EA	\$42,500.00	\$297,500.00
<b>CPP Electrical Duct Bank Subtotal</b>					<b>\$1,806,000.00</b>

Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Item Total
E-7	Lead Contaminated Fill Disposal*	4,455	TON	\$54.00	\$240,570.00
<b>Grading and Earthwork Subtotal</b>					<b>\$8,004,095.00</b>
<b>Drainage</b>					
D-1	24" Storm Sewer, RCP Class IV	113	LF	\$265.00	\$29,945.00
D-2	24" Storm Sewer	617	LF	\$200.00	\$123,400.00
D-3	18" ODOT Storm Sewer	276	LF	\$400.00	\$110,400.00
D-4	18" Storm Sewer, RCP Class IV	187	LF	\$200.00	\$37,400.00
D-5	18" Storm Sewer	379	LF	\$155.00	\$58,745.00
D-6	15" Storm Sewer	1278	LF	\$122.00	\$155,916.00
D-7	12" Storm Sewer	437	LF	\$105.00	\$45,885.00
D-8	12" Storm Sewer, RCP Class IV	133	LF	\$150.00	\$19,950.00
D-9	ODOT Storm Manhole	2	EA	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00
D-10	Storm Manhole	9	EA	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00
D-11	Storm Catch Basin	18	EA	\$6,800.00	\$122,400.00
D-12	Storm Headwall	2	EA	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00
D-13	Hydrodynamic Separator	1	EA	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
D-14	Pond Control Structures	2	EA	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
D-15	Reconstruct Manholes to Grade	2	EA	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
D-16	6" PVC Underdrains - Riverbed	2,700	LF	\$45.00	\$121,500.00
D-17	6" PVC Underdrains - Terrace	1,500	LF	\$45.00	\$67,500.00
D-18	Green Bulkhead - Water Quality Ponds, Irrigation System & Lighting	1	LS	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
<b>Drainage Subtotal</b>					<b>\$1,405,891.00</b>
<b>Westerly Low Level Interceptor Improvements</b>					
W-1	Repair Site 1 Improvements	1	LS	\$665,000.00	\$665,000.00
W-2	Repair Site 2 Improvements	1	LS	\$1,450,000.00	\$1,450,000.00
W-3	Reconstruct WLLI Manholes to Grade and Point Repairs	1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
<b>Westerly Low Level Interceptor Improvements Subtotal</b>					<b>\$2,230,000.00</b>

PROJECT BID FORM 1

Cleveland Cuyahoga County Port Authority  
 Irishtown Bend Stabilization and Rehabilitation (ITB) Project



Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Item Total
<b>General Items</b>					
G-1	Mobilization/Demobilization, Site Controls, & General Conditions	1	LS	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00
G-2	SW3P Improvements	1	LS	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00
G-3	Instrumentation & Monitoring Plan	1	LS	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
G-4	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
G-5	Bid, Performance & Payment Bond	1	LS	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00
<b>General Items Subtotal</b>					<b>\$5,450,000.00</b>
<b>Site Preparation</b>					
R-1	Site Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
R-2	Pavement Removal	1	LS	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
R-3	Wall Removal	1	LS	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
R-4	Guardrail Removal	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
R-5	Fence Removal	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
R-6	Underground Utility Lines Removed or Abandoned (Grout Filled)	1	LS	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.00
R-7	Miscellaneous Items Removed	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
R-8	NEORS Pump and Forcemain Removed/Abandoned	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
R-9	Structure/Building Demo (Partial)	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
<b>Site Preparation Subtotal</b>					<b>\$994,000.00</b>
<b>Grading and Earthwork</b>					
E-1	Topsoil Strip & Stockpile	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
E-2	Excavation - Phase 1	1	LS	\$2,350,000.00	\$2,350,000.00
E-3	Excavation and Embankment Phase 2	1	LS	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00
E-4	Topsoil Furnish and Placed	1	LS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00
E-5	Clean Fill Disposal*	107,000	CY	\$25.00	\$2,782,000.00
E-6	Petroleum Contaminated Fill Disposal*	22,275	TON	\$31.00	\$690,525.00





The Great Lakes Construction Co.  
2608 Great Lakes Way  
Hinckley, OH 44233-9590

CLEVELAND-CUYAHOGA COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY  
ATTN: MS. LINDA STERNHEIMER  
1100 WEST NINTH ST., SUITE 300  
CLEVELAND, OH 44113

BID ENCLOSED: IRISHTOWN BEND STABILIZATION AND REHABILITATION PROJECT  
BID DATE: TUESDAY, JUNE 6, 2023 @ 10:00AM

